
 

 

Welcome to 
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3 September 2023 

3 September 2023 
10am  

Sidespeople: Sandra Ham and Barry Waddell 
Leader: Mike Saunders 
 
The Gathering  
Welcome    
Hymn MP 857  I, the Lord of sea and sky  
The Greeting   
Prayer of Penitence 
Collect: 13th Sunday after Trinity 
 
The Liturgy of the Word  
Hymn My God is so big  
John 1: 35 - 50 pg.1663 David Carolea  
Sermon  Mike Morecroft 
Affirmation of Faith 
Hymn MP 456 Make me a channel of Your peace  
Prayers Hilary Corbett          
Lord’s Prayer  
 
The Sending Out  
Notices 
Collection Hymn MP 525 O Thou who camest  
The Blessing & Dismissal  

Refreshments after the 10am Service  
will be served by  

Sylvia Lee, Corina Carolea, & Joan Shaw   
Do please stay and join us 

Contact details: 
 
Rev Mike Saunders (Vicar)                     01488 208341 
vicar@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk    
 
Rev Marcia Wadham (Curate)        01488 491743  
curate@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk 
     
George Ham (Churchwarden)        01488 684121 
wardens@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk 
 
Hannah Squires (Children & Youth)      07426829630  
youth@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk 
 
Ali Saunders (Admin)                  01488 208341 
admin@stlawrenceshungerford.org.uk 

 

 

 

RIDE and STRIDE 

Saturday 9 September 2023 

Morning walk  10.30 start from St.L 

(part car drive part walk) 

 

Hoping for some sponsorship for church funds 

Plus a fine day, and a companion or two … 

 

Anna Mallinson.  Home tel 01488 209037 

Or.   Anna.mallinson1938@gmail.com 

 



 

 

 

Sunday 3 September 2023  
8am Holy Communion (BCP) 

13th Sunday after Trinity 

Sidesperson: Di Loft 

Collects and Readings: Pg.176 
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Items for inclusion (subject to available space) in 
next week’s Pew-Sheet must be received by 

Thursday mid-day preferably by email  
to Alison Saunders at 

Alison@mikethevicar.co.uk  


